

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1124/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in CRLMA No. 3045/2005 & CRLMA No. 11546/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VINESH BHAGWAN DARIANANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master