

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1124/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in CRLMA No. 3045/2005 & CRLMA No. 11546/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VINESH BHAGWAN DARIANANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Hemal Sheth, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jesal,Adv.  
Ms.Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs.Rucha A.Mayee, Adv.  
Mrs.Sharadha Choudhary, Adv.  
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Court Master

Court Master